

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2022 Local Paving Projects

Bid opening Friday, March 11, 2022 @ 10:00 am

Balk Road Crush and Shape - Sauger Lake Road to Featherstone Road (2.54 Miles)
 Kalamazoo Street, Lake Street, Stone Lake, Indian Prairie Road Overlay - White Pigeon to Indiana and Ealgey Road to Marl Lake Road (6.79 Miles)
 Airline Road and White School Road Overlay - Balk Road to Progress Street (1.64 Miles)
 Strobel Road Overlay - M-86 to Centreville-Constantine Road (1.80 Miles)
 Stubby Road Overlay - Fawn River Road to US-12 (0.95 Miles)
 Carls Road Overlay - Fawn River Road to US-12 (1.35 Miles)
 Nottawa Road, Borgert Road - Sauger Lake Road to Banker Street to Borger Street to Findley Road (4.55 Miles)
 Village of Nottawa Overlay - Cross Street, Lincoln Street, West Street and Railroad Street (0.72 Miles)
 Tamarac Subdivision Overlay - Various Roads, See Log for List (1.61 Miles)
 Marcellus Road Overlay - US-131 to Hutchinson Road (2.51 Miles)
 Burr Oak Road Overlay - Village Limits to North Burr Oak Road (0.45 Miles)
 River Run Road Overlay - Angevine Road to Baer Road (1.51 Miles)

**** Indicates Bid Awarded to**

Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
*Michigan Paving	1.00	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1.00	\$12,625.00	\$12,625.00
2300 Glendenning Road	2.00	Project Cleanup	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Kalamazoo, MI 49001	3.00	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$22,275.00	\$22,275.00
	4.00	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00
	5.00	Machine Grading	Sta	268.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00
	6.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	44,667.00	\$0.43	\$19,206.81
	7.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	36,147.00	\$0.75	\$27,110.25
	8.00	HMA, 4EL	Ton	43,025.00	\$65.06	\$2,799,206.50
	9.00	HMA Approach	Ton	620.00	\$67.40	\$41,788.00
	10.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Stf	2,731.00	\$2.00	\$5,462.00
	11.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Stf	2,731.00	\$0.25	\$682.75
	12.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Pismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	36.00	\$2.00	\$72.00
	13.00	Sign, Type B, Tep, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	36.00	\$0.25	\$9.00
	14.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	14.00	\$34.00	\$476.00
	15.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
	16.00	Aggregate Base	Ton	2,250.00	\$16.60	\$37,350.00
	17.00	Shld, CL II	Ton	14,850.00	\$20.56	\$305,316.00
	18.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	131,983.00	\$0.08	\$10,558.64
	19.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Furn	Ea	26.00	\$224.00	\$5,824.00
	20.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Oper	Ea	26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
	21.00	Pvt Mrkg, Thermopl, rumble Strip	Ft	192.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00
	22.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	13,696.00	\$0.50	\$6,848.00
	23.00	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	2,196.00	\$19.99	\$43,898.04
	24.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	1,099.00	\$12.00	\$13,188.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	1,099.00	\$1.00	\$1,099.00
	26.00	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	122.00	\$2.00	\$244.00
	27.00	Pvt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	28.00	Railroad Protection at Grade Crossing	Dir	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	29.00	Dr Structure Cover, Ad, Case 1	Ea	9.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
		Total				\$3,416,428.99

* Indicates bid awarded to

Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Rieth-Riley Construction Co.	1.00	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1.00	\$62,750.00	\$62,750.00
1589 Townline Rd.	2.00	Project Cleanup	LS	1.00	\$1,762.80	\$1,762.80
Benton Harbor, MI 49022	3.00	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$47,267.30	\$47,267.30
	4.00	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1.00	\$33,705.13	\$33,705.13
	5.00	Machine Grading	Sta	268.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00
	6.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	44,667.00	\$0.43	\$19,206.81
	7.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	36,147.00	\$0.75	\$27,110.25
	8.00	HMA, 4EL	Ton	43,025.00	\$68.30	\$2,938,607.50
	9.00	HMA Approach	Ton	620.00	\$89.06	\$55,217.20
	10.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Stf	2,731.00	\$2.00	\$5,462.00
	11.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Stf	2,731.00	\$0.25	\$682.75
	12.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Pismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	36.00	\$2.00	\$72.00
	13.00	Sign, Type B, Tep, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	36.00	\$0.25	\$9.00
	14.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	14.00	\$34.00	\$476.00
	15.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
	16.00	Aggregate Base	Ton	2,250.00	\$16.60	\$37,350.00
	17.00	Shld, CL II	Ton	14,850.00	\$21.24	\$315,414.00
	18.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	131,983.00	\$0.08	\$10,558.64
	19.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Furn	Ea	26.00	\$224.00	\$5,824.00
	20.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Oper	Ea	26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
	21.00	Pvt Mrkg, Thermopl, rumble Strip	Ft	192.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00
	22.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	13,696.00	\$0.35	\$4,793.60
	23.00	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	2,196.00	\$13.58	\$29,821.68
	24.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	1,099.00	\$12.00	\$13,188.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	1,099.00	\$1.00	\$1,099.00
	26.00	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	122.00	\$2.00	\$244.00
	27.00	Pvt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	28.00	Railroad Protection at Grade Crossing	Dir	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	29.00	Dr Structure Cover, Ad, Case 1	Ea	9.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
		Total				\$3,629,111.66
Bidder	No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
Lakeland Asphalt Corp.	1.00	Mobilization, Max. 10%	LS	1.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
548 Avenue A	2.00	Project Cleanup	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Battle Creek, MI 49037	3.00	Minor Traf Devices	LS	1.00	\$24,275.00	\$24,275.00
	4.00	Traf Regulator Control	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	5.00	Machine Grading	Sta	268.00	\$35.00	\$9,380.00
	6.00	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	44,667.00	\$0.43	\$19,206.81
	7.00	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	36,147.00	\$0.75	\$27,110.25
	8.00	HMA, 4EL	Ton	43,025.00	\$76.50	\$3,291,412.50
	9.00	HMA Approach	Ton	620.00	\$130.00	\$80,600.00
	10.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Stf	2,731.00	\$2.00	\$5,462.00
	11.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Stf	2,731.00	\$0.25	\$682.75
	12.00	Sign, Type B, Temp, Pismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	36.00	\$2.00	\$72.00
	13.00	Sign, Type B, Tep, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	36.00	\$0.25	\$9.00
	14.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	14.00	\$34.00	\$476.00
	15.00	Barricade, Type III, High ntensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
	16.00	Aggregate Base	Ton	2,250.00	\$16.60	\$37,350.00
	17.00	Shld, CL II	Ton	14,850.00	\$20.00	\$297,000.00
	18.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	131,983.00	\$0.08	\$10,558.64
	19.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Furn	Ea	26.00	\$224.00	\$5,824.00
	20.00	Lighted Arow, Type B, Oper	Ea	26.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
	21.00	Pvt Mrkg, Thermopl, rumble Strip	Ft	192.00	\$10.00	\$1,920.00
	22.00	Pavt Mark, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft	13,696.00	\$1.25	\$17,120.00
	23.00	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	Syd	2,196.00	\$5.00	\$10,980.00
	24.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	1,099.00	\$12.00	\$13,188.00
	25.00	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	1,099.00	\$1.00	\$1,099.00
	26.00	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	122.00	\$2.00	\$244.00
	27.00	Pvt mrkg, Waterborne, Railroad Sym	Ea	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
	28.00	Railroad Protection at Grade Crossing	Dir	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
	29.00	Dr Structure Cover, Ad, Case 1	Ea	9.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
		Total				\$3,946,759.95

* Indicates bid awarded to